
#18 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SWINDLE, Josh Bald Knob High S 11.39 (+0.9) 1(1) 10

2 CARLTON, Elijah Mountain View Hig 11.52 (+1.2) 3(1) 8

3 CRITE, Kylan Newport High Sch 11.55 (+0.9) 1(2) 6

4 YOUNG, Chris Newport High Sch 11.58 (+0.9) 1(3) 5

5 MILLER, Andrew Harding Academy 11.59 (+0.9) 1(4) 4

6 CLINE, Bradyn Bald Knob High S 11.65 (+0.9) 1(5) 3

7 KENDAL, Isiah Newport High Sch 11.72 (+0.9) 1(6) 2

8 INFANTE, Aldrich Clinton High Scho 11.76 (+0.9) 1(7) 1

9 WITT, Nathan Clinton High Scho 11.76 (+0.9) 1(8)

10 LINDSEY, Dane Bald Knob High S 11.76 (+0.4) 2(1)

11 RACCA, Jeremy Riverview High Sc 11.80 (+0.4) 2(2)

12 DOCKINS, Trevor Cave City High Sc 12.24 (+0.4) 2(3)

13 GARCIA, AJ Cave City High Sc 12.34 (+0.4) 2(4)

14 IRWIN, Dustin Mountain View Hig 12.35 (+1.2) 3(2)

15 EARL, Oquoeiah Riverview High Sc 12.41 (+0.4) 2(5)

16 TEETER, Kolby Riverview High Sc 12.43 (+0.4) 2(6)

17 LAMBERT, Aiden Cave City High Sc 12.65 (+1.2) 3(3)

18 INO, Ben Bald Knob High S 12.69 (+0.4) 2(7)

19 CUEVAS, Juan Rose Bud High Sc 12.83 (+1.2) 3(4)

20 CARTER, Grayson Cave City High Sc 13.47 (+1.2) 3(5)

21 COTTON, Anthony Clinton High Scho 13.85 (+1.2) 3(6)

DAVIS, Cody Clinton High Scho NT  (NW) 2

#32 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CRITE, Kylan Newport High Sch 23.24 (+0.9) 1(1) 10

2 CARLTON, Elijah Mountain View Hig 23.28 (+0.9) 2(1) 8

3 KENDAL, Isiah Newport High Sch 23.78 (+0.9) 1(2) 6

4 LINDSEY, Dane Bald Knob High S 23.89 (+0.9) 1(3) 5

5 MOORE, Johnathan Newport High Sch 24.47 (+0.9) 1(4) 4

6 HUNSICKER, Seth Bald Knob High S 24.54 (+0.9) 1(5) 3

7 IRWIN, Dustin Mountain View Hig 24.62 (+1.0) 3(1) 2

8 EMBERTON, Blaine Clinton High Scho 24.76 (+0.9) 1(6) 1

9 BRADLEY, Elijah Bald Knob High S 24.86 (+0.9) 1(7)

10 GARCIA, AJ Cave City High Sc 25.25 (+0.9) 1(8)

11 DAVIS, Cody Clinton High Scho 25.41 (+0.9) 2(2)

12 WIDENER, Zane Clinton High Scho 25.72 (+0.9) 2(3)

13 EARL, Oquoeiah Riverview High Sc 25.73 (+1.0) 3(2)

14 LAMBERT, Aiden Cave City High Sc 26.03 (+0.9) 2(4)

15 MAYNARD, Dawson Clinton High Scho 26.05 (+0.9) 2(5)

16 CUEVAS, Juan Rose Bud High Sc 26.30 (+0.9) 2(6)

17 CRENSHAW, Colby Cave City High Sc 26.89 (+0.9) 2(7)

18 BROWN, Braxton Cave City High Sc 27.10 (+1.0) 3(3)

19 MANSFIELD, Jaden Mountain View Hig 27.93 (+1.0) 3(4)

20 WALKER, Davis Rose Bud High Sc 29.30 (+1.0) 3(5)

#26 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 INFANTE, Aldrich Clinton High Scho 54.01 1(1) 10

2 HUNSICKER, Seth Bald Knob High S 55.13 1(2) 8

3 BRADLEY, Elijah Bald Knob High S 55.55 1(3) 6

4 DUGGER, Ty Harding Academy 55.68 1(4) 5

5 MAYNARD, Dawson Clinton High Scho 57.24 1(5) 4

6 YOUNG, Chris Newport High Sch 57.90 2(1) 3

7 DONNELL, Anthony Riverview High Sc 58.09 2(2) 2

8 EMBERTON, Blaine Clinton High Scho 59.02 1(6) 1

9 MCGAHEE, Marcus Bald Knob High S 59.57 1(7)

10 INO, Ben Bald Knob High S 1:00.80 2(3)

11 FRAZIER, Jalen Newport High Sch 1:01.60 2(4)

12 WIDENER, Zane Clinton High Scho 1:01.63 1(8)

13 HARDAWAY, Antwan Newport High Sch 1:03.22 2(5)

14 MANSFIELD, Jaden Mountain View Hig 1:05.26 2(6)

15 GRAY, Kenner Mountain View Hig 1:07.79 2(7)

#30 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 NEWLAND, Lathan Clinton High Scho 2:10.06 10

2 DAVIS, Braden Bald Knob High S 2:13.05 8

3 FRAZIER, Jaren Newport High Sch 2:13.50 6

4 HILL, Tyler Riverview High Sc 2:16.30 5

5 BURGESS, Dawson Clinton High Scho 2:16.59 4

6 SHAFER, Owen Bald Knob High S 2:20.52 3

7 NIXON, Ethan Bald Knob High S 2:28.35 2

8 VAUGHN, Gavin Rose Bud High Sc 2:30.74 1

9 RASMUSSEN, Kyler Bald Knob High S 2:31.80

10 SANDERS, Ian Cave City High Sc 2:40.32

11 CHAPPELL, Cody Cave City High Sc 2:42.16

12 STAUFFER, Jayden Cave City High Sc 2:56.68

13 GRAY, Kenner Mountain View Hig 3:10.96

#22 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WALLING, Luke Cave City High Sc 4:27.05 10

2 SHAFER, Owen Bald Knob High S 5:00.83 8

3 DAVIS, Braden Bald Knob High S 5:04.66 6

4 FRAZIER, Jaren Newport High Sch 5:12.32 5

5 HILL, Tyler Riverview High Sc 5:12.77 4

6 JOHNSON, Titus Clinton High Scho 5:28.69 3

7 WATSON, Kody Bald Knob High S 5:55.02 2

8 POSEY, Connor Bald Knob High S 5:59.96 1

9 SANDERS, Ian Cave City High Sc 6:01.38

10 CHAPPELL, Cody Cave City High Sc 6:01.98

11 STAUFFER, Jayden Cave City High Sc 6:39.57

12 RILEY, Matthew Newport High Sch 6:52.41
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#22 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts

DURHAM, Donnie Clinton High Scho NT

#34 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WALLING, Luke Cave City High Sc 9:49.52 10

2 DAVIS, Braden Bald Knob High S 11:43.96 8

3 SHAFER, Owen Bald Knob High S 11:44.17 6

4 HAMRICK, Daxon Bald Knob High S 13:11.10 5

5 WATSON, Kody Bald Knob High S 13:38.00 4

6 HASTINGS, Trammell Clinton High Scho 14:11.27 3

7 COTTON, Anthony Clinton High Scho 15:35.79 2

BAKER, Cobin Clinton High Scho DNF

ROBBINS, Garison Clinton High Scho DNF

HILL, Tyler Riverview High Sc DNF

#16 Boys 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 COOMBE, Nathan Bald Knob High S 16.05 (+1.2) 1(1) 10

2 CLINE, Bradyn Bald Knob High S 16.24 (+1.2) 1(2) 8

3 WITT, Nathan Clinton High Scho 16.70 (+1.2) 1(3) 6

4 FOX, Jackson Harding Academy 17.29 (+1.2) 1(4) 5

5 EMBERTON, Brody Clinton High Scho 17.99 (+1.2) 1(5) 4

6 RACCA, Jeremy Riverview High Sc 18.63 (+1.2) 1(6) 3

7 HORTON, Brady Clinton High Scho 21.02 (+1.2) 2(1) 2

8 BRADFORD, Issac Clinton High Scho 21.09 (+1.2) 2(2) 1

9 RAYSON, Tyler Riverview High Sc 21.37 (+1.2) 2(3)

#28 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SWINDLE, Josh Bald Knob High S 42.21 1(1) 10

2 RACCA, Jeremy Riverview High Sc 43.27 1(2) 8

3 COOMBE, Nathan Bald Knob High S 43.37 1(3) 6

4 WITT, Nathan Clinton High Scho 44.06 1(4) 5

5 FOX, Jackson Harding Academy 44.71 1(5) 4

6 LYNCH, Austin Clinton High Scho 46.90 2(1) 3

7 ASIKAINEN, Jagger Bald Knob High S 47.18 2(2) 2

8 EMBERTON, Brody Clinton High Scho 48.66 1(6) 1

9 SMITH, Teylinn Newport High Sch 49.71 2(3)

10 CLINE, Bradyn Bald Knob High S 49.83 1(7)

11 SEAT, Sawyer Cave City High Sc 49.89 2(4)

12 KENDAL, Isiah Newport High Sch 51.09 1(8)

13 HORTON, Brady Clinton High Scho 55.03 2(5)

14 JOPLIN, Jayson Cave City High Sc 1:01.83 2(6)

#24 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Bald Knob High School (A) 44.81 10

2 Newport High School (A) 45.02 8

Clinton High School (A) DQ

#20 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Newport High School (A) 1:33.66 10

2 Bald Knob High School (A) 1:33.90 8

3 Clinton High School (A) 1:39.34 6

4 Riverview High School (A) 1:41.84 5

5 Cave City High School (A) 1:44.81 4

#36 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Clinton High School (A) 3:41.08 10

2 Riverview High School (A) 3:49.64 8

3 Bald Knob High School (A) 3:53.33 6

Harding Academy (A) NT

#14 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Bald Knob High School (A) 9:12.66 10

2 Clinton High School (A) 9:12.71 8

3 Cave City High School (A) 9:30.66 6

#1 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CRITE, Kylan Newport High Sch 6' 4" 10

2 EMBERTON, Blaine Clinton High Scho 6' 2" 8

3 BRADLEY, Elijah Bald Knob High S 6' 2" 6

4 WIDENER, Zane Clinton High Scho 6' 2" 5

5 RAYSON, Tyler Riverview High Sc 5' 10" 4

6 EMBERTON, Brody Clinton High Scho 5' 8" 3

7 MAYNARD, Dawson Clinton High Scho 5' 8" 2

8 DAVIS, Braden Bald Knob High S 5' 6" 0.5

8 KENDAL, Isiah Newport High Sch 5' 6" 0.5

10 EARL, Oquoeiah Riverview High Sc 5' 6"

10 SEAT, Sawyer Cave City High Sc 5' 6"

SANDERS, Ian Cave City High Sc NH

ASIKAINEN, Jagger Bald Knob High S NH

WATSON, Kody Bald Knob High S NH

#3 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 COOMBE, Nathan Bald Knob High S 13' 4" 10

2 HUNSICKER, Seth Bald Knob High S 11' 0" 8

3 RACCA, Jeremy Riverview High Sc 10' 6" 6
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#3 Boys Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
4 WATSON, Kody Bald Knob High S 10' 0" 4.5

4 SWINDLE, Josh Bald Knob High S 10' 0" 4.5

6 CRENSHAW, Colby Cave City High Sc 9' 6" 3

7 SIMMONS, Wyatt Harding Academy 9' 6" 2

8 MCDONOUGH, Jayden Clinton High Scho 9' 6" 0.5

8 EPLEY, Nicholas Clinton High Scho 9' 6" 0.5

10 BROWN, Braxton Cave City High Sc 9' 6"

11 SPEER, Eli Clinton High Scho 9' 0"

12 CHAPPELL, Cody Cave City High Sc 8' 0"

13 JONES, Alex Harding Academy 7' 6"

14 JOPLIN, Jayson Cave City High Sc 7' 0"

HORTON, Brady Clinton High Scho NH

#5 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MILLER, Andrew Harding Academy 20' 10" (+0.8) 2(1) 10

2 EMBERTON, Blaine Clinton High Scho 19' 11" (+1.9) 2(2) 8

3 RACCA, Jeremy Riverview High Sc 19' 81 /2 (+1.0) 2(3) 6

4 CHILDRESS, Keyron Newport High Sch 19' 11 /2 (–1.0) 1(1) 5

5 WIDENER, Zane Clinton High Scho 19' 0" (+2.7) 2(4) 4

6 DUGGER, Ty Harding Academy 18' 11" (+1.7) 2(5) 3

7 EMBERTON, Brody Clinton High Scho 18' 5" (+1.4) 2(6) 2

8 HUNSICKER, Seth Bald Knob High S 18' 4" (+0.4) 2(7) 1

9 CLINE, Bradyn Bald Knob High S 18' 4" (+2.3) 2(9)

10 MAYNARD, Dawson Clinton High Scho 18' 01 /2 (+2.7) 2(9)

11 YOUNG, Chris Newport High Sch 17' 113 /4 (+0.7) 1(2)

12 SWINDLE, Josh Bald Knob High S 17' 91 /2 (+2.3) 2(10)

13 RAYSON, Tyler Riverview High Sc 17' 91 /2 (+2.3) 1(3)

14 CARLTON, Elijah Mountain View Hig17' 9" (+1.7) 1(4)

15 TEETER, Kolby Riverview High Sc 17' 11 /2 (+1.4) 1(5)

16 HARDAWAY, Antwan Newport High Sch 16' 10" (+2.6) 1(6)

17 ASIKAINEN, Jagger Bald Knob High S 16' 9" (+1.2) 1(7)

18 CARTER, Grayson Cave City High Sc 16' 63 /4 (+1.8) 1(8)

19 VAUGHN, Gavin Rose Bud High Sc 15' 51 /2 (+3.0) 1(9)

20 MANSFIELD, Jaden Mountain View Hig13' 81 /2 (+1.1) 1(10)

FRAZIER, Jalen Newport High Sch NM  (NW) 2

#7 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MILLER, Andrew Harding Academy 41' 7" (+3.9) 10

2 CARLTON, Elijah Mountain View Hig40' 6" (+1.3) 8

3 BRADLEY, Elijah Bald Knob High S 39' 91 /2 (–1.0) 6

4 DUGGER, Ty Harding Academy 39' 51 /2 (+1.1) 5

5 EMBERTON, Blaine Clinton High Scho 39' 4" (+2.4) 4

6 SIMMONS, Wyatt Harding Academy 39' 01 /2 (+0.3) 3

7 FRAZIER, Jalen Newport High Sch 38' 8" (+0.7) 2

#7 Boys Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
8 HUNSICKER, Seth Bald Knob High S 38' 01 /2 (+0.4) 1

9 ASIKAINEN, Jagger Bald Knob High S 37' 0" (+0.8)

10 CLINE, Bradyn Bald Knob High S 36' 81 /2 (+0.7)

11 EPLEY, Nicholas Clinton High Scho 36' 6" (+2.2)

12 EARL, Oquoeiah Riverview High Sc 36' 3" (+2.3)

13 EMBERTON, Brody Clinton High Scho 36' 1" (+2.8)

14 BURGESS, Dawson Clinton High Scho 34' 1" (+2.1)

15 EUBANKS, Gus Rose Bud High Sc 33' 8" (+1.3)

HARDAWAY, Antwan Newport High Sch NM  (NW)

#9 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SWINDLE, Elijah Harding Academy 41' 0" 2(1) 10

2 WITT, Josh Clinton High Scho 39' 10" 2(2) 8

3 SHAVER, Connor Bald Knob High S 39' 1" 1(1) 6

4 FAGER, Adam Harding Academy 38' 41 /2 2(3) 5

5 JOHNSON, Tyler Newport High Sch 37' 9" 2(4) 4

6 JONES, Jacob Cave City High Sc 36' 3" 2(5) 3

7 PRUITT, Preston Bald Knob High S 35' 4" 2(6) 2

8 COOMBE, Nathan Bald Knob High S 34' 8" 2(7) 1

9 ROBINSON, Aabel Newport High Sch 33' 5" 2(8)

10 TINKLE, Moose Mountain View Hig33' 0" 1(2)

11 TINKLE, Jace Mountain View Hig32' 81 /2 1(3)

12 RORIE, Randel Mountain View Hig32' 8" 2(9)

13 HOYLE, Ashton Clinton High Scho 32' 21 /2 2(10)

14 TEETER, Kolby Riverview High Sc 32' 11 /2 2(11)

15 SPEARMAN, Kauron Newport High Sch 31' 11 /2 1(4)

16 LOWDER, Sheldon Clinton High Scho 31' 01 /2 2(12)

17 GILPIN, Daniel Rose Bud High Sc 30' 71 /2 1(5)

18 ANSELMI, Noah Bald Knob High S 30' 0" 1(6)

19 BAILEY, Larson Riverview High Sc 28' 2" 1(7)

20 CRUZ, Rogelio Rose Bud High Sc 27' 0" 1(8)

21 SNIDER, Ty Clinton High Scho 26' 0" 1(9)

22 CAPELETY, Jacob Riverview High Sc 25' 2" 1(10)

23 ROLAND, Jakobie Newport High Sch 24' 41 /2 1(11)

24 WOODS, Jagger Cave City High Sc 19' 5" 1(12)

#11 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 WEST, Seth Harding Academy 137' 6" 2(1) 10

2 WITT, Josh Clinton High Scho 115' 4" 2(2) 8

3 LOWDER, Sheldon Clinton High Scho 114' 1" 2(3) 6

4 JOHNSON, Tyler Newport High Sch 110' 4" 2(4) 5

5 LANE, Kenny Bald Knob High S 101' 6" 2(5) 4

6 PRUITT, Preston Bald Knob High S 95' 1" 2(6) 3

7 DONNELL, Anthony Riverview High Sc 91' 8" 2(7) 2
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#11 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
8 HENSLEY, Russ Clinton High Scho 90' 1" 2(8) 1

9 JONES, Jacob Cave City High Sc 88' 1" 2(9)

10 MCGILLVRAY, Brantley Bald Knob High S 87' 8" 2(10)

11 RORIE, Randel Mountain View Hig84' 8" 2(11)

12 SMITH, Amon Harding Academy 83' 1" 2(12)

13 SNIDER, Ty Clinton High Scho 82' 7" 1(1)

14 TINKLE, Moose Mountain View Hig81' 4" 1(2)

15 BRYANT, Rylan Riverview High Sc 77' 1" 1(3)

16 CAPELETY, Jacob Riverview High Sc 75' 10" 1(4)

17 SPEARMAN, Kauron Newport High Sch 74' 3" 1(5)

18 TINKLE, Jace Mountain View Hig70' 8" 1(6)

19 CRUZ, Rogelio Rose Bud High Sc 64' 11" 1(7)

20 BAILEY, Larson Riverview High Sc 64' 10" 1(8)

21 GILPIN, Daniel Rose Bud High Sc 52' 6" 1(9)

22 ROLAND, Jakobie Newport High Sch 50' 3" 1(10)

23 WOODS, Jagger Cave City High Sc 44' 10" 1(11)

ROBINSON, Aabel Newport High Sch NM 1

PAGAN, Hunter Harding Academy NM 2

#17 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 AKPANUDO, Jama Harding Academy 12.80 (+0.6) 1(1) 10

2 SHAW, Mikayla Bald Knob High S 14.01 (+0.6) 1(2) 8

3 CALAMESE, Jermilya Newport High Sch 14.11 (+0.6) 1(3) 6

4 RUCKER, Camilla Newport High Sch 14.48 (+0.6) 1(4) 5

5 FAIN, Grace Newport High Sch 14.56 (+0.6) 1(5) 4

6 GUINNIP, Rylie Bald Knob High S 14.70 (+0.6) 1(6) 3

7 NORRIS, Anabelle Rose Bud High Sc 14.72 (+0.6) 1(7) 2

8 CABANA, Sophia Clinton High Scho 15.04 (+0.6) 1(8) 1

9 BOOHER, Alexa Clinton High Scho 15.28 (+0.7) 2(1)

10 NANTZ, Skylar Rose Bud High Sc 15.49 (+0.7) 2(2)

11 COCHRAN, Karly Bald Knob High S 15.72 (+0.7) 2(3)

12 JACKSON, Brenna Bald Knob High S 15.95 (+0.7) 2(4)

#31 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 AKPANUDO, Jama Harding Academy 26.66 (+0.8) 1(1) 10

2 CULLINS, Claire Harding Academy 27.45 (+0.8) 1(2) 8

3 SHAW, Mikayla Bald Knob High S 30.24 (+0.8) 1(3) 6

4 CABANA, Sophia Clinton High Scho 31.73 (+0.8) 1(4) 5

5 ESTES, Tori Riverview High Sc 31.77 (+0.1) 2(1) 4

6 PIERCE, Mollie Bald Knob High S 31.92 (+1.2) 3(1) 3

7 COCHRAN, Karly Bald Knob High S 32.39 (+0.1) 2(2) 2

8 RUCKER, Camilla Newport High Sch 32.72 (+0.1) 2(3) 1

9 KENNAIR, Thomi Clinton High Scho 32.85 (+0.1) 2(4)

10 PARRISH, Hannah Riverview High Sc 32.96 (+0.8) 1(5)

#31 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
11 SYKES, Erika Clinton High Scho 34.68 (+0.1) 2(5)

12 GOTTSPONER, Bailey Clinton High Scho 35.12 (+0.1) 2(6)

13 BURNETT, Alyssa Bald Knob High S 36.94 (+1.2) 3(2)

14 ARNOLD, Alyssa Rose Bud High Sc 46.42 (+1.2) 3(3)

#25 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 EDWARDS, Lillian Harding Academy 1:04.92 1(1) 10

2 CITTY, Calle Harding Academy 1:05.39 1(2) 8

3 WORNOCK, Abigail Harding Academy 1:08.64 1(3) 6

4 STOLTZFUS, Haven Clinton High Scho 1:08.73 1(4) 5

5 RAGSDALE, Mya Bald Knob High S 1:10.59 1(5) 4

6 NORRIS, Anabelle Rose Bud High Sc 1:11.61 2(1) 3

7 PEREZ, Brisa Bald Knob High S 1:11.79 1(6) 2

8 PARRISH, Hannah Riverview High Sc 1:14.51 2(2) 1

9 HAGANS, Abby Clinton High Scho 1:15.95 1(7)

10 MARTINEZ, Jimena Bald Knob High S 1:17.22 2(3)

11 OSORNIA, Mariana Riverview High Sc 1:18.70 2(4)

12 ZARCENTO, Jackline Riverview High Sc 1:20.82 2(5)

13 FAIN, Grace Newport High Sch 1:23.62 1(8)

14 STERLING, Hannah Bald Knob High S 1:26.74 2(6)

#29 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 FULLERTON, Kloey Harding Academy 2:39.44 10

2 AKINS, Ellie Mountain View Hig 2:46.31 8

3 WALLACE, Allyson Clinton High Scho 2:48.29 6

4 GREEN, Taylin Bald Knob High S 2:49.09 5

5 RAGSDALE, Mya Bald Knob High S 2:49.59 4

6 HENDERSON, Nora Harding Academy 2:53.09 3

7 HAMRICK, Tayden Bald Knob High S 2:57.54 2

8 JOHNSON, Lynn Harding Academy 3:05.95 1

9 ROBERTSON, Anna Harding Academy 3:08.13

10 DAVIS, Adalynn Bald Knob High S 3:25.29

#21 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 AKINS, Ellie Mountain View Hig 6:00.52 10

2 GREEN, Taylin Bald Knob High S 6:01.36 8

3 STONE, Abi Harding Academy 6:05.28 6

4 WILLIAMSON, Zoe Harding Academy 6:25.40 5

5 HENDERSON, Nora Harding Academy 6:33.98 4

6 HAMRICK, Tayden Bald Knob High S 6:52.22 3

7 STERLING, Hallie Bald Knob High S 6:54.61 2

8 MILLIGAN, Mackenzie Cave City High Sc 7:02.57 1

WINEMILLER-SANDERS, Mary Newport High Sch DNF
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#33 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CABANA, Maddie Clinton High Scho 13:13.50 10

2 WHITE, Abby Harding Academy 13:24.70 8

3 STONE, Abi Harding Academy 13:40.70 6

4 WILLIAMSON, Zoe Harding Academy 13:50.39 5

5 MILLIGAN, Mackenzie Cave City High Sc 15:17.32 4

6 HAMRICK, Tayden Bald Knob High S 15:56.92 3

7 MARTINEZ, Jimena Bald Knob High S 16:05.55 2

8 STERLING, Hallie Bald Knob High S 16:37.02 1

9 ROBERTSON, Anna Harding Academy 17:09.27

10 STERLING, Hannah Bald Knob High S 18:09.56

#15 Girls 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (+1.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SHEFFIELD, McKenney Harding Academy 17.61 10

2 PACE, Rose Bald Knob High S 19.54 8

3 CHANDLER, Melanie Riverview High Sc 19.62 6

4 LYONS, Kristina Bald Knob High S 20.98 5

5 ANDREWS, Zoey Rose Bud High Sc 23.36 4

6 ZARCENTO, Jackline Riverview High Sc 27.48 3

#27 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SHEFFIELD, McKenney Harding Academy 51.52 10

2 LYONS, Kristina Bald Knob High S 51.54 8

3 PACE, Rose Bald Knob High S 58.30 6

4 PEREZ, Brisa Bald Knob High S 1:00.64 5

5 GUINNIP, Rylie Bald Knob High S 1:04.00 4

#23 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Harding Academy (A) 52.16 10

2 Newport High School (A) 57.40 8

3 Bald Knob High School (A) 57.66 6

4 Clinton High School (A) 1:03.87 5

#19 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Harding Academy (A) 1:50.90 10

2 Bald Knob High School (A) 2:00.08 8

3 Riverview High School (A) 2:09.45 6

4 Clinton High School (A) 2:09.92 5

#35 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Harding Academy (A) 4:22.16 10

2 Bald Knob High School (A) 4:38.84 8

#35 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
3 Clinton High School (A) 5:19.55 6

#13 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Harding Academy (A) 11:07.72 10

2 Clinton High School (A) 11:18.69 8

3 Bald Knob High School (A) 12:29.61 6

#2 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CITTY, Calle Harding Academy 5' 2" 10

2 PACE, Rose Bald Knob High S 4' 10" 8

3 RAGSDALE, Mya Bald Knob High S 4' 8" 6

4 SYKES, Erika Clinton High Scho 4' 8" 5

5 GUINNIP, Rylie Bald Knob High S 4' 6" 4

6 SHEFFIELD, McKenney Harding Academy 4' 4" 3

7 GIFFORD, Maddy Clinton High Scho 4' 4" 2

8 CHANDLER, Melanie Riverview High Sc 4' 4" 1

9 PARRISH, Hannah Riverview High Sc 4' 2"

10 GOTTSPONER, Bailey Clinton High Scho 4' 2"

STERLING, Hannah Bald Knob High S NH

STEWART, Guidance Newport High Sch NH

#4 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 PEREZ, Brisa Bald Knob High S 8' 0" 10

2 LYONS, Kristina Bald Knob High S 8' 0" 8

3 GREEN, Taylin Bald Knob High S 7' 0" 6

4 CHANDLER, Melanie Riverview High Sc 7' 0" 5

5 STERLING, Hallie Bald Knob High S 6' 0" 4

#6 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 AKPANUDO, Jama Harding Academy 15' 2" (+1.1) 10

2 SHEFFIELD, McKenney Harding Academy 14' 61 /2 (+1.4) 8

3 SHAW, Mikayla Bald Knob High S 13' 91 /2 (+2.2) 6

4 RAGSDALE, Mya Bald Knob High S 13' 83 /4 (+1.2) 5

5 LYONS, Kristina Bald Knob High S 13' 8" (+1.8) 4

6 CABANA, Sophia Clinton High Scho 13' 01 /2 (+1.1) 3

7 ESTES, Tori Riverview High Sc 12' 03 /4 (–0.6) 2

8 CALAMESE, Jermilya Newport High Sch 12' 01 /2 (+1.1) 1

9 PIERCE, Mollie Bald Knob High S 11' 51 /2 (+0.6)

10 PARRISH, Hannah Riverview High Sc 11' 43 /4 (+1.6)

11 ROACH, McKenna Riverview High Sc 11' 11 /2 (+3.3)

12 HENDERSON, Lela Newport High Sch 9' 41 /2 (–0.3)

FAIN, Grace Newport High Sch NM  (NW)
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#8 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CITTY, Calle Harding Academy 33' 2" (+1.3) 10

2 AKPANUDO, Jama Harding Academy 33' 0" (+2.9) 8

3 SHAW, Mikayla Bald Knob High S 30' 1" (+2.6) 6

4 PEREZ, Brisa Bald Knob High S 28' 10" (+1.1) 5

5 BOOHER, Alexa Clinton High Scho 27' 5" (+1.9) 4

6 ADAMS, Autumn Bald Knob High S 26' 10" (+1.6) 3

7 SYKES, Erika Clinton High Scho 26' 8" (+0.8) 2

8 NANTZ, Skylar Rose Bud High Sc 25' 8" (+0.4) 1

9 REYNOLDS, Jaden Bald Knob High S 24' 0" (+0.2)

10 FAIN, Grace Newport High Sch 23' 51 /2 (+2.1)

CALAMESE, Jermilya Newport High Sch NM  (NW)

#10 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LASATER, Kylie Clinton High Scho 32' 81 /2 10

2 NICHOLSON, Jonna Riverview High Sc 28' 41 /2 8

3 DUNN, Brooke Harding Academy 27' 11 /2 6

4 REYNOLDS, Jaden Bald Knob High S 27' 1" 5

5 GUINNIP, Rylie Bald Knob High S 26' 71 /2 4

6 MCFATRIDGE, Carson Harding Academy 26' 51 /2 3

7 GIFFORD, Cadie Clinton High Scho 26' 0" 2

8 PINNER, Lyric Harding Academy 24' 31 /2 1

9 SYKES, Lindsey Clinton High Scho 24' 2"

10 DARDEN, Alayla Harding Academy 22' 71 /2

11 STEWART, Guidance Newport High Sch 21' 3"

12 RUCKER, Camilla Newport High Sch 21' 1"

13 MCANELLY, SarahKate Bald Knob High S 21' 01 /2

14 TEAGUE, Greenlee Clinton High Scho 20' 7"

15 HERNANDEZ, Jacqueline Bald Knob High S 20' 1"

16 BROWN, Jamya Newport High Sch 18' 0"

#12 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CLEVENGER, Cailey Harding Academy 83' 5" 10

2 CABANA, Sophia Clinton High Scho 82' 1" 8

3 HERNANDEZ, Jacqueline Bald Knob High S 81' 2" 6

4 MCFATRIDGE, Carson Harding Academy 80' 6" 5

5 MCANELLY, SarahKate Bald Knob High S 79' 7" 4

6 LASATER, Kylie Clinton High Scho 74' 1" 3

7 DARDEN, Alayla Harding Academy 64' 2" 2

8 REYNOLDS, Jaden Bald Knob High S 60' 5" 1

9 GIFFORD, Cadie Clinton High Scho 60' 1"

10 GIFFORD, Maddy Clinton High Scho 59' 11"

11 PINNER, Lyric Harding Academy 57' 2"

12 ESPERICUETA, Sherlyn Riverview High Sc 54' 8"

13 STEWART, Guidance Newport High Sch 46' 3"

#12 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
14 RUCKER, Camilla Newport High Sch 45' 6"

15 BROWN, Jamya Newport High Sch 41' 0"

STALLINGS, Bailey Bald Knob High S NM

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Bald Knob High School BALD 215.5

2 Clinton High School CLIN 145

3 Newport High School NEWP 91.5

4 Harding Academy HARD 76

5 Riverview High School RVVW 53

6 Cave City High School CAVE 36

7 Mountain View High School MTNV 26

8 Rose Bud High School ROSE 1

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Harding Academy HARD 236

2 Bald Knob High School BALD 217

3 Clinton High School CLIN 90

4 Riverview High School RVVW 36

5 Newport High School NEWP 25

6 Mountain View High School MTNV 18

7 Rose Bud High School ROSE 10

8 Cave City High School CAVE 5
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